FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | Docket No.: | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal5tar TM05/REV03 | TRADEMA | RKS ONLY | | |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | ▼ ∀ | ▼ ▼ | ▼ | |
| | | : Please record the attached origi | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 84 LUMBER COMPANY | r: | Name and address of receive Name: Joseph A. Hardy of Internal Address: Box 8484 | & Associates | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(i | Association Limited Partnership stached? Yes No | Street Address: _Route 519 City: _Eighty Four Individual(s) citizenship Association | State: PA ZIP: 15384 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: 10 Feb. 2000 | | | ited States, a domestic representative □ Yes ⊔ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or regis A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/606,726 | • • | Additional name(s) & address(es) atta | | |
| | Additional numbers at | tached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications registrations involved: | | |
| Name: James L. Bean Internal Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Unit Onc Alexandria, VA 22314 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | |
| | | Authorized to be charged B. Deposit account number: | 1 to deposit account | |
| City: | State:ZIP: | 07-2100 | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signi | and belief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and any | 15 Feb. 2000 | |
| Harrie or L crantt Alâlii | ı ıy | Signature | Date | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document ADEN

700000145

REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, 84 LUMBER COMPANY, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, having a place of business at Route 519, Box 8484, Eighty Four, Pennsylvania 15384, has adopted, used and is using the mark 84+ for retail and wholesale building supply services for which it has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial number 75/606,726; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH A. HARDY & ASSOCIATES, a Pennsylvania limited partnership (formerly a Pennsylvania business trust), whose general partner is the MARGARET H. MAGERKO REVOCABLE TRUST, Margaret H. Magerko, trustee, its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said 84 LUMBER COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said JOSEPH A. HARDY & ASSOCIATES, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

84 LUMBER COMPANY

Date: February 10,2000

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

Margaret Hardy Mager

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0235